

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4362-4363/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in CRLWP No. 1418/2005 & CRLWP No. 1419/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANISH JAIN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Apurb Lal, Adv.

For Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these petitions along with SLP (Crl.)Nos.4318-4319 of 2005.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master