

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4318-4319/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2005 in BA No. 2299/2004 & BA No. 2323/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDER MAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 4362-4363 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jitendra S.Tanwar, Adv.

For Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr.Ashesh Lal, Adv.

Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders. Accordingly, the Special Leave

2

Petitions are dismissed. However, the petitioners would be at liberty to move regular bail applications

before the appropriate court. If such applications are filed, the appropriate court shall consider the

same and dispose of the same on merits as expeditiously as possible.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ver

ma)

Court Master

Court Maste

r